#### 07/23/2012 501997697

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Berkenhoff GmbH	07/23/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Composite Concepts Company, Inc
Street Address:	P.O. Box 41
City:	Milford
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03055

Name:	Global Trade Network, Inc.
Street Address:	1111 Western Row
City:	Mason
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45040

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8067689

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128407339 Email: rgray@jenner.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Gray Address Line 1: 353 N. Clark St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Richard Gray/

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ltr re Patent 8067689#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 028609 FRAME: 0932

# JENNER&BLOCK

July 23, 2012

BY U.S. MAIL & FASCIMILE TRANSMISSION (571-273-0140)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Jenner & Block LLP 353 N. Clark Street Chicago, IL 60654 Tel 312-222-9350 www.jenner.com

Chicago Los Angeles New York Washington, DC

Richard J. Gray Tel 312-923-2939 Fax 312-840-7339 rgray@jenner.com

Re: Requested Release of Perfected Security Interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,067,689

To: Mr. David Kappos, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Berkenhoff GmbH requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office release Berkenhoff GmbH's perfected security interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,067,689, EDM wire, which security interest was recorded May 22, 2012, Reel/Frame: 028284/0028. The obligation giving rise to this perfected security interest has been satisfied.

The headquarters of Berkenhoff GmbH is located at Berkenhoffstr. 14, D-35452 Heuchelheim, Germany. Correspondence concerning this request should be sent to the undersigned, Richard J. Gray, at 353 N. Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois 60654.

Respectfully submitted,

Jeffy Jul / for

Richard J. Gray

Attorney for Berkenhoff GmbH

PATENT REEL: 028609 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 07/23/2012